
TUMAINI UNIVERSITY MAKUMIRA
FACULTY OF EDUCATION, HUMANITIES, AND SCIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (DOE)

COURSES TO REGISTER SEM. 2, 2023/2024: BEDECE, BEDPE, BED, BGC AND MEEM

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (BEDECE) – 1ST YEAR
S/N Course

Code
Course Name No.  of

credits
Instructor

1. UCC 8121 Communication Skills and Study Methods II 6 Dr. Sophia Laiser
2. UCC 8122 Development Studies II 6 Joseph Olengaire
3. FCC 8121 Introduction to Philosophy of Education 9 Dr. Goldman Felix
4. EDU 8121 Contemporary Issues in Education 9 Dr. Doward Kilasi
5. EDU 8122 Foundation of Education 9 Grace Mkawe
6. ECE 8121 Early Childhood Education Practicum 12 Patrick Msuya
7. ECE 8122 Childhood Development and Learning 9 Hamisi Nkota

Total 60

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (BEDECE) – 3rd YEAR
S/N Course

Code
Course Name No.  of

credits
Instructor

1. FCC 8361 Introduction to Guidance and Counselling 9 Peter Kirenga
2. FCC 8362 Management of Education and School Administration 9 Dr. Edgar Haule
3. FCC 8363 Professionalism and Ethics in Education 6 Jackson Mollel & Dr.

Goldman Felix 
4. FCC 8364 Research Project 12 All tutors
5. ECE 8361 Childhood Development, Health and Nutrition 9 Humphrey Elias
6. ECE 8362 Early Childhood Screening and Assessment 9 Violet Leonard
7. ECE 8364 Introduction to Entrepreneurship Skills 9 Part  time  (Dpt-

Humanities)
Total 63

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION IN PRIMARY EDUCATION (BEDPE) – 1st YEAR
S/N Course

Code
Course Name No.  of

credits
Instructor

1. UCC 8121 Communication Skills and Study Methods II 6 Dr Sophia Laiser
2. UCC 8122 Development Studies II 6 Joseph Olengaire
3. FCC 8121 Introduction to Philosophy of Education 9 Dr Goldman Felix
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4. EDU 8122 Foundation of Education 9 Grace Mkawe
5. PED 8121 Mbinu za Ufundishaji Kiswahili 6 Hagai Maanga
6. PED 8122 English Language Teaching Methods 6 Jenipher  Ayo  (Part

time)
7. PED 8123 Science Teaching Methods 6 Witness  Lema  (Dpt.

Science)
8. PED 8124 Social Sciences Teaching Methods 6 Mirium  Nyamtondo

(Dpt HSS)
9. PED 8125 Mathematics Teaching Methods 6 Amon  Mwenda

(Dpt. Science)
Total 60

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION IN PRIMARY EDUCATION (BEDPE) – 2ND YEAR
S/N Course

Code
Course Name No.  of

credits
Instructor

1. FCC 8241 Introduction to Research Methodology 9 Dr. Daniel Kosia
2. EDU 8241 Sociology of Education 9 Vumilia Rugakingira
3. PED 8241 Fasihi ya Kiswahili ya Watoto 9 Hagai  Maanga  (PT-

dpt of HSS)
4. PED 8242 Theory of English Language Literature  9 Vumilia Rugakingira
5. PED 8243 Basic Mathematics II 9 Amon  Mwenda

(Science dpt)
6. PED 8244 Social Sciences II 9 Humphrey Elias
7. PED 8245 Science II 9 Witness  Lema  (Dpt.

Science)
Total 63

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION IN PRIMARY EDUCATION (BEDPE) – 3rd YEAR
S/N Course

Code
Course Name No.  of

credits
Instructor

1. FCC 8361 Education Guidance & Counselling 9 Peter Kirenga
2. FCC 8362 Management of Education and School Administration 9 Dr. Edgar Haule
3. FCC 8363 Professionalism and Ethics in Education 6 Jackson  Mollel  &

Dr. Goldman Felix
4. FCC 8364 Research Project 12 All tutors
5. PED 8361 Fasihi Andishi ya Kiswahili 9 Grace Mkawe
6. PED 8362 English Language Written Literature 9 Jenipher Ayo (PT)
7. ECE 8364 Introduction to Entrepreneurship Skills 9 Part  time  (Dpt-

Humanities)
Total 63

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (BED) – 1ST YEAR
S/N Course

Code
Course Name No.  of

credits
Instructor
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1. UCC 8121 Communication Skills and Study Methods II 6 Dr. Sophia Laiser
2. UCC 8122 Development Studies II 6 Joseph Olengaire
3. FCC 8121 Introduction to Philosophy of Education 9 Dr. Goldman Felix
4. EDU 8121 Contemporary Issues in Education 9 Dr. Doward Kilasi
5. EDU 8122 Foundation of Education 9 Grace Mkawe
6. ? Add  2  courses  from  subject  of  your

choice/specialization i.e  HI  +  HI OR GE + GE OR
KSI/KSF + KSI/KSF OR ENG +ENG OR FRE +FRE,
etc. and subject teaching methodology course of your
specialization  eg.  EDU  8124:  History  Teaching
Methods

9+9 +6

Total 63

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (BED) – 2ND YEAR
S/N Course

Code
Course Name No.  of

credits
Instructor

1. FCC 8241 Introduction to Research Methodology 9 Dr. Daniel Kosia
2. EDU 8241 Sociology of Education 9 Vumilia

Rugakingira
3. EDU 8242 Introduction to Adult Education 9 Dr. Daniel Kosia
4. ? Add  4  core  courses  from  subject  of  your

choice/specialization  i.e  GE +  GE + GE +  GE OR
SWA +SWA + SWA +SWA ect.

9+9+9
+9

Total 63

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (BED) – 3RD YEAR
S/N Course

Code
Course Name No.  of

credits
Instructor

1. FCC 8361 Education Guidance & Counselling 9 Peter Kirenga
2. FCC 8362 Management of Education and School Administration 9 Dr. Edgar Haule
3. FCC 8363 Professionalism and Ethics in Education 6 Jackson Mollel & Dr

Goldman Felix
4. FCC 8364 Research Project 12 All tutors
5. ? Add  3  courses  from  subject  of  your

choice/specialization i.e  GE +  GE + GE OR SWA
+SWA + SWA, ect.

6+6+9

Total 60
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BACHELOR OF GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING (B. GuCo) – 2nd YEAR
S/N Course Code Course Name No.  of

credit
s

Instructor

1. FCC 8232 Introduction to Educational Psychology 9 Patrick Msuya
2. FCC 8241 Introduction to Research Methodology 9 Dr. Daniel Kosia
3. BGC 8242 Career and Occupational Counselling 9 Joseph Mbawala
4. BGC 8243 Principles and Process of Case Management 6 Hamisi Nkota
5. BGC 8244 Workshop in Counselling Procedure II 12 Joseph Mbawala
6. BGC 8245 Childhood Crisis and Trauma 6 Violet Leonard
7. BGC 8246 Introduction to Social Psychology 9 Martha Shio
8. BGC  8247 Addiction and Deviance Intervention 9 Martha Shio

Total 69

MASTER OF EDUCATION IN EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT (MEEM)-1ST YEAR
S/N Course Code Course Name No.  of

credits
Lecturer

1. COC 9121 Qualitative Research Methods 10 Dr. Doward Kilasi

2. COC 9124 Management  of  Curriculum  and  Instruction  in
Educational Institutions 

10 Dr Rose Munisi

3. COC 9125 Professional Ethics for Educators 7 Dr. Goldman Felix

4. EDM 9121 Financial Resource Management in Education 10 Dr. Apolo Mugyenyi
5. COC 9122 Research Seminar 10 Dr. Apolo Mugyenyi
6. EDM 9122 Field work 30 All Lecturers

Total 77

MASTER OF EDUCATION IN EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT (MEEM)-2ND YEAR
S/N Course Code Course Name No.  of

credits
Lecturer

1. EDM 9231 Research and Dissertation (supervision) 120 All Lecturers
Total 120

Prepared by – Dr Mgecha, Perida, Head-Department of Education

--------------------------------
February 27th, 2024
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